2017, through November 1, 2022, between the Township of Franklin (“Township”) and the
Borough of Newfield (“Borough”) for the provision of Police Services, as follows:

1. Paragraph 1(a) - Contract Term (Term of Agreement).
The term during law enforcement services will be provided by the Township to the
Borough shall continue for one hundred and twenty-two (122) months, commencing on
November 1, 2022, and ending on December 31, 2032.

2. Paragraph 2(b) – Services.
The Township may utilize the Newfield Police facility, if available, for police operations,
the Detective Bureau and a sub-station for the officer(s) on duty on an as-needed basis as